

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05117 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an

Amendment to the present contract between the City of Madison and Topline Survey for "2007 Street & Sewer Reconstruction Surveys", Contract No.

5983, for additional surveying services.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/30/2006 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 1/2/2007 Final action: 1/2/2007

Enactment date: 1/3/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00029

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an Amendment to the present contract between the

City of Madison and Topline Survey for "2007 Street & Sewer Reconstruction Surveys", Contract No.

5983, for additional surveying services. (6th AD)

**Sponsors:** Common Council By Request

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/2/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
12/6/2006	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
12/1/2006	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
11/30/2006	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

#### **Fiscal Note**

Estimated Total Cost \$ 9,528.00

Funds available in Acct. No. ESTM 54950 810381 00 53W0415

#### Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an Amendment to the present contract between the City of Madison and Topline Survey for "2007 Street & Sewer Reconstruction Surveys", Contract No. 5983, for additional surveying services. (6th AD)

**Body** 

### **PREAMBLE**

On September 19, 2006 the City of Madison entered into an agreement with Topline Survey for surveying services (Contract No. 5983) with the authority provided by Council Resolution No. 00761, ID No. 04358 adopted on 9/5/2006.

The contract with Topline Survey was for the preparation of surveys for the 2007 Street & Sewer Reconstruction.

The amendment will provide survey for the Waubesa / St. Paul Relief Storm Interceptor, which was a late addition to the 2007 budget and City crews cannot complete the survey in a timeframe that allows the project to be designed in accord with the project schedule.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an Amendment to the present contract between the City of Madison and Topline Survey for "2007 Street & Sewer Reconstruction Surveys" Contract No. 5983, for additional surveying services.

File #: 05117, Version: 1